L Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current

Month

3,531

3,128

2,609

322

48,616

44,223

$20,827,010

$471

2,867

15.0

27.9

1,920

650

50

17

1,292

340

Previous
Month

5,636

5,402

3,450

352

53,403

47,705

$22,360,594

$469

2,938

14.9

27.6

3,194

641

51

18

1,491

382

Month Ending : March 31, 2024

Year
Ago

3,239

3,112

2,469

262

45,374

41,278

$19,614,267

$475

2,913

13.6

232

1,821

534

35

10

1,207

299

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-37.3% 9.0%
-42.1% 0.5%
-24.4% 5.7%
-8.5% 22.9%
-9.0% 7.1%
-7.3% 7.1%
-6.9% 6.2%
0.5% -0.9%
-2.4% -1.6%
0.4% 9.9%
1.1% 20.3%
-39.9% 5.4%
1.4% 21.7%
-2.0% 42.9%
-5.6% 70.0%
-13.3% 7.0%
-11.0% 13.7%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

16,728

15,544

12,221

1,087

164,790

145,063

$67,990,050

$469

9,136

15.0

27.9

10,314

2,082

197

60

4412

1,149

2023

15,423

14,633

11,699

1,107

148,875

130,670

$58,973,772

$451

8,031

13.6

232

10,001

1,604

168

48

4,452

1,146

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



